
 

 

 
 

EU Declaration of Conformity (DOC) 
 
 
Company name:   Toppoint BV 
Postal address:   F. Hazemeijerstraat 400 B04 
Postcode and City:  7555 RJ Hengelo 
Telephone number:  +31 (0)74 207 7955 
 

Item number:  LT98766 

Description:  Water bottle Tritan 600ml 

Country of Origin:      China 
Product materials: Tritan & PS 
HS Code:  3924100090 
 
 
Toppoint B.V. hereby declares that this article is in conformity with the following applicable 
requirements.  

 
Conducted Compliance Testing 

REACH declaration   (EC) 1907/2006 

Annex XVII, Entry 23  Total cadmium content 

AfPS GS 2014:01 PAK  Polycyclic Aromatic Hydrocarbons (PAHs) 

 

 

 

Food Contact Materials    

 LFGB Section 30 and 31  Sensory analysis 

     Colour migration 

     Overall migration 

     Total extractives 

     Volatile Organic Matter 

     Total Lead and Cadmium content 

     Specific Migration of Heavy metals 

 

 (EU) No 10/2011  Overall Migration 

 and its amendments  Specific Migration of Heavy Metal 

     Specific Migration of Primary Aromatic Amines 

     Volatile Organic Matter 

     Total Lead and Cadmium content 

     Specific Migration of Heavy metals 

     Colour migration 

 

 BfR Recommendations XV Sensory analysis 



 

 

     Colour migration 

     Total extractives 

     Volatile Organic Matter 

     Total Lead and Cadmium content 

 

The following tested substances were detected in the tested sample but were under the Substance 

Restriction Limit (SRL): 

Test item Test condition SRL Average result 

Volatile Organic Matter 200 °C, 4H 0.5% 0.48% 
Volatile Organic Matter 90 °C, 24H 15% 3.8% 

*Note. If the material is not listed in the table the material is not detected in the full article. 

Tested components 

Part Component 

Lid Black 
 White 
 Red 
 Blue 
 Green 
 Orange 
 Silicone sealing ring 

Body Transparent body 

Handle Black silicone 
 White silicone 
 Red silicone 
 Blue silicone 
 Green silicone 
 Orange silicone 

 

Signed for and on behalf of: 

Place:  Hengelo   Date of Issue: 15/10/2024 

Name:  Iris van Laar 

Function: Compliance & Sustainability Specialist 

Signature and company stamp: 

 
 
 


